

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Competitive amateur Figure Skating has existed in the State of Minnesota since 1926; and

WHEREAS: Competitive amateur Figure Skating is a sport enjoyed by and participated in by boys, girls, men and women throughout the State; and

WHEREAS: Competitive amateur Figure Skating develops confidence, self discipline, physical development and character; and

WHEREAS: The 1983 Minnesota State competitive amateur Figure Skating Championships will be held December 3, 4, & 5 at the Burnsville Arena, Burnsville, Minnesota;

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 28 TO DECEMBER 5, 1982 TO BE

AMATEUR FIGURE SKATING RECOGNITION WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND CALL UPON THE PEOPLE OF MINNESOTA TO RECOGNIZE AND PARTICIPATE IN THIS OBSERVANCE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

GUVERNU

NOV 9 1982

Gen Underem know Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

fren andersean Krawne